



\$~1 to 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10289/2020**

SUPREME PETROCHEM LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Jitendra Singh, Mr. Anshumaan Sahni
& Mr. Akshay Soni, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr..
Arnav Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Dipak Raj and Mr. Shashank
Kumar, Adv.

2

+ **W.P.(C) 16640/2022 & CM APPL. 41059/2023, CM APPL.
41062/2023, CM APPL. 41065/2023, CM APPL. 41068/2023, CM
APPL. 41070/2023**

CARBORUNDUM UNIVERSAL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Jitendra Singh, Mr. Anshumaan Sahni
& Mr. Akshay Soni, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dipak Raj and Mr. Shashank
Kumar, Adv.

3

+ **W.P.(C) 16647/2022 & CM APPL. 41049/2023, CM APPL.
41050/2023, CM APPL. 41053/2023, CM APPL. 41054/2023, CM
APPL. 41061/2023**

GRINDWELL NORTON LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Jitendra Singh, Mr. Anshumaan Sahni
& Mr. Akshay Soni, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Dr. B. Ramaswamy, CGSC



Mr. Dipak Raj and Mr. Shashank
Kumar, Advs.

4

+

W.P.(C) 17186/2022

ASAHI INDIA GLASS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Jitendra Singh, Mr. Anshumaan Sahni
& Mr. Akshay Soni, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Dr. B. Ramaswamy, CGSC
Mr. Dipak Raj and Mr. Shashank
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **03.11.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. An adjournment is sought on behalf of Mr. Ojha, SSC, who is stated to be held up in the Supreme Court.
3. List for hearing on top of the board on 19th January, 2026.
4. If written submissions are not filed by the next date of hearing, the Court shall proceed with hearing the matter.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/pt/ss